
North Wales Coast Football Association

Registered Match Officials 2023 - 2024

Surname Given names E-mail Address Contact Number Gender Category Location Valid DBS

Ab Dafydd Rhodri Owain rhodri1970@hotmail.co.uk 07990596540 M 3 Penrhyndeudraeth

Armstrong Jac Rhys jacarmstrong841@gmail.com M CJR Prestatyn Junior

Ashworth Karl karl343@hotmail.co.uk M 4A Caernarfon

Atkinson Terry terry.atkinson1@btopenworld.com 07836785689 M 3 Menai Bridge

Baker Jordan jordiebaker96@hotmail.com M 4C Prestatyn Yes

Barrett Thomas John alidarrell18@sky.com 07842168995 M 4D Penmaenmawr Junior

Beaton Colin colbeaton@hotmail.com M 4C Llanfairpwll

Berry Ashton Peter simon.berry@hotmail.co.uk 07841470127 M 4D Abergele Junior

Berry Karl karlberry1@sky.com 07411775775 M 2 Bodelwyddan Yes

Blench Mark markblench@hotmail.com 07891323389 M 4A Rhyl Yes

Brewerton Daniel Paul danielbrewerton@talktalk.net M AJR Rhyl

Brown Iolo Arfon Fletcher iolob2006@gmail.com M 4C Colwyn Bay Yes

Brown Peter pete1894brown@icloud.com 07904161176 M 4AR Penmaenmawr Yes

Brownell James jaybrownell@hotmail.com M 4C Abergele Yes

Bubb Harry lee postoker91@gmail.com M CJR Rhyl Junior

Bubb Harry lee harrywow1@icloud.com M CJR Rhyl Junior

Bullock Jason jasonbullock04@gmail.com M 4C Rhyl

Burge Thomas tomburge04@gmail.com 07484285907 M 4B Penmaenmawr Yes

Christie Hannah Mia hannahmiachristie@icloud.com F 4D Betws Y Coed Junior

Clague Jack jackclague4@gmail.com 07907864809 M 4C Conwy

Clemence George Gjclemence@outlook.com M CJR Old Colwyn Junior

Clement Ffion k9tlc@hotmail.co.uk F 4C Bangor

Collier Mackenzie Michael kenziecollier05@icloud.com M 4C Rhyl

Collier Mackenzie Michael kenziecollier05@icloud.com M 4C Rhyl

Craig Alexander James alcraig83@sky.com 07580189839 M 4C Rhyl Yes

Craig Harry Lewis harrycraig06@gmail.com M AJR Rhyl

Daneshvar Ehsan Ehsandaneshvar@gmail.com 07772309485 M 4C Llandudno Junction

Davies Caerwyn Lloyd caerwyn50@live.co.uk 07929929551 M 4A Rhuddlan

Davenport-Jones Ben benjamindavenportjones@gmail.com 07494069452 M CJR Prestatyn Junior

Denton Paul Robert John vice.chairman.kbfc@gmail.com 07492643578 M AJR Rhyl Yes

Dodwell Aaron Ashley doddy-14@hotmail.com M 4C Rhyl

Duffy Jacob John Hpsjduffy@talktalk.net M CJR Prestatyn Junior

Dukes Colin Andrew colindukes2017@gmail.com 07863348589 M 3 Penrhyndeudraeth Yes



D'Avossa Tomasso tdavossa@gmail.com M 4D Menai Bridge Junior

Edwards David Steven davidsteven2009@hotmail.co.uk M 4C Bangor

Edwards Gareth gte23@hotmail.com M 3 Rhyl

Ejohwomu Fori EJOHWOMUO5@Hwbcymru.net M 4C Bangor

Ellis Iwan Hywel Lloyd iwanellis@gmail.com 07818857188 M 3 Bangor Yes

Ellis Iwan Hywel Lloyd iwanellis@ymail.com 07818857188 M 3 Bangor Yes

Emyr Llio llioemyr@hotmail.co.uk 07900213872 F 4C Caernarfon Yes

Ervine Jonathan Mark jonathan_ervine@yahoo.co.uk M 4B Bangor

Ervine Jonathan Mark bangor1876press@yahoo.com M 4B Bangor

Evans Barry bwevans77@sky.com M 4C Caernarfon Yes

Evans Connor Michael sionevans89@googlemail.com M 4D Gaerwen Junior

Evans Gwilym Tudor gwerinwr@aol.com 07979740676 M 3 Llanberis Yes

Evans Joshua 05joshuaevans@gmail.com M 4C Holyhead

Evans Mark Lloyd bostontudur@yahoo.co.uk 07766574731 M 4B Holyhead Yes

Evans Michael John dragondrivemje@yahoo.co.uk 07891556204 M 4C Pwllheli Yes

Evans Oliver Oliverevans1239@yahoo.com M 4D Holyhead Junior

Evans Shane Shaneevans74@icloud.com M 4C Rhyl

Eyre-Williams Lewis sam.j.eyrewilliams@gmail.com M CJR Gronant Junior

Fada Jahleel Jahleelfada@gmail.com M 4D Bangor Junior

Fada Salamatu jahleelfada@gmail.com M 4D Bangor Junior

Fisher Tom tfsh86@gmail.com M 4C Holyhead

Fleming Shanie-may lisafleming2012@gmail.com F 4D Rhyl Junior

Foster Riley sam.turley123@gmail.com M 4D Conwy Junior

Foulkes Jacob Ifan Chrisfoulkes@yahoo.com M CJR Denbigh Junior

Garner Erin Catherine er1n2007@icloud.com F 4D Llandudno Junction Junior

George Ceri cerigeorge7114@hotmail.co.uk M 4C Valley

Geraghty Wayne Michael waynegeraghty@me.com 07818065335 M 3 Deganwy

Gibson Kevin Austin vickilfc31@googlemail.com 07565435154 M 4D Rhyl Junior

Gilbert Louie bernadettegilbert.bg@gmail.com M 4D Holywell Junior

Glennon Sam samglennon15@yahoo.com 077368629016 M 4D Llandudno Junction Junior

Glennon Sam paulandailz@sky.com M 4D Llandudno Junction Junior

Glover Finn Walter GloverF2@Hwbcymru.net M 4D Llandudno Junior

Gomez Harry Harrygomez06@icloud.com M AJR Prestatyn

Gray Glenn glenngray-referee@hotmail.co.uk 01745336076 M 2AR Rhyl Yes

Gray Liam Paul liam_gray1990@hotmail.com 07805202524 M 3 Rhyl Yes

Gray Marcel Joesph huggrayz@aol.com M 4C Prestatyn Yes



Gray Paris Julian David pazagray05@gmail.com M AJR Prestatyn Yes

Gray Paris Julian David pazagray052@gmail.com M AJR Prestatyn Yes

Griffiths Craig Rdjflfixturesec@gmail.com 07823324621 M 3 Prestatyn

Griffiths Owen griffithso23@icloud.com M 4D Holyhead Junior

Griffiths Stephen Hywel shgriffithsref@gmail.com 07407392164 M 4C Pwllheli Yes

HAGAN CARL carlhagan18@yahoo.com 07775039208 M 3 Holyhead Yes

Hanks Kyle Peter kylehanks28@gmail.com 07720655135 M 4C Bangor

Harms Caelan caelanharms@gmail.com M 4C Rhyl Yes

Headland Callum callumheadland@icloud.com M 4D Kinmel Bay Junior

Healy Morgan morganhealy2515@gmail.com M 4C Caernarfon

Hepton Tony treasurer@nwcfa.org 07519533490 M 3 Rhyl Yes

Hepton Tony tonyhepton@outlook.com 07519533490 M 3 Rhyl Yes

Hughes Ben  rhihughes@outlook.com 07572827801 M CJR Rhyl Junior

Hughes Connor Richard Michael Connor93.wrexham@live.co.uk M 4B Bodedern

Hughes Ian huwsie1@yahoo.co.uk M AJR Y Felinheli

Hughes Meirion meirion1969@hotmail.com 07796990518 M 4A Menai Bridge

Hughes Neil mcrihughes4@btinternet.com 07543660065 M 4B Bangor Yes

Hughes Will williamh1998@live.com M AJR Abergele

Hughes Robert Aaron robertaaronhughes@msn.com M 4C Caernarfon

Hughes Sion Wyn sioncymru@hotmail.co.uk M 4A Cemaes Bay

Humphreys Robert rhumphreys64@gmail.com 07977013326 M 4C Dolgellau

Iestyn Cawley iestyn.cawley@icloud.com 07768899443 M 4D Llanrwst Junior

Jackson Mason xxmasbombxx@gmail.com 07862257496 M 4D Old Colwyn Junior

Jarvis Christian cerilloyd1@hotmail.co.uk 07787407811 M AJR Caernarfon

Jaycock Phil Neal William philjaycock@gmail.com 07368398935 M 4C Llanfairpwll Yes

Jenkins Jason jasonljenkins@sky.com M 4A Llandudno Junction Yes

Johnson Morgan morgs7509@outlook.com M 4D Bangor Junior

Jones Adrian Vaughan avjones76@icloud.com 07747603434 M 4B Amlwch

Jones Adrian Vaughan adrianvjones@btinternet.com 07747603434 M 4B Amlwch

Jones Alan alanstasaph@aol.com 07771964378 M 4A St Asaph Yes

Jones Aled Luke aledluke@icloud.com M 4D Denbigh Junior

Jones Alex 372793@gllm.ac.uk M AJR Caernarfon

Jones Arwel arweljones917@gmail.com 07723349148 M 3 Rhos on Sea

Jones Byron Dale bysjones@gmail.com 07508692629 M 3 Valley

Jones Deio Rhys deiorhys4@icloud.com 07931203589 M 4D Pwllheli Junior

Jones Dewi  dewijones84@hotmail.com 07867662466 M AJR Caernarfon



Jones Joshua mark_jones_990@hotmail.com M CJR Trefnant Junior

Jones Kevin Wyn kevinwyn.jones@sky.com 07500117983 M 4A Bangor Yes

Jones Matthew llecynclyd@btinternet.com 07443573969 M 3 Caeathro

Jones Matthew awelon@hotmail.co.uk 07443573969 M 3 Caeathro

Jones Osian Rhys Osianwyn01@hotmail.co.uk M 4C Caernarfon

Jones Terry terwales13@hotmail.co.uk 07882009279 M 4A Caernarfon Yes

Jones Tomos Huw Tomosj51@gmail.com M 3 Bangor Yes

Jones Tomos Huw tomos-jones@hotmail.co.uk M 3 Bangor Yes

JONES Craig Stewart craigjones9296@outlook.com M 4C Holyhead

JONES William Elgan wej1980@hotmail.co.uk M 4B Llanfairpwll

Kalafusz Simon clk1@live.co.uk 07768513959 M 4C Blaenau Ffestiniog

Knight Mitchell mitchellknight7@outlook.com 07753809341 M 4D Conwy Junior

Knight Mitchell mitchellknight7@outlook.com 07753809341 M 4D Conwy Junior

Konstantinou Alexandros vangelis101@hotmail.com M 4D Ruthin Junior

Lloyd Andrew Thomas lloyd.andy@sky.com 07968278876 M 4A Prestatyn

Longley Scott John scttlongley@gmail.com 07584066024 M 3 Meliden Yes

MacMillan Stephen Frazer karenmacmillan8@hotmail.co.uk 07958507381 M 4A Colwyn Bay

Mallinson Mackenzie Kenzierhys07@icloud.com M AJR Prestatyn

Martin Liam James liam_gun@hotmail.com 07545342705 M 3 Amlwch

Massey Cody codymassey926@gmail.com M CJR Holyhead Junior

McKenna Cian Owen cianmck08@gmail.com M 4D Colwyn Bay Junior

Mevel Steffan Steffan@mevel.co.uk 07769334004 M 4C Prestatyn Yes

Mills Iolo iolomills2009@outlook.com M 4D Holyhead Junior

Mooney Andrew  honeywallcottage@aol.com 07840678938 M 4C Rhyl

Morgan Joshua jsmitho96@icloud.com M AJR Rhyl

Morris John Dewi nantgarage@yahoo.com 07842142366 M 3 Llanfairfechan Yes

Moseley Zach wkeyzach@gmail.com 07522 447425 M CJR Prestatyn Junior

Murrell Scott Alan scottmurrell02@hotmail.co.uk 07795958557 M 4B Holyhead Yes

Osborne Seth sethie1805@gmail.com M CJR Rhyl Junior

Owen Cian Cianv@icloud.com M 4D Bangor Junior

Owen Cian aledvaughan87@gmail.com M 4D Bangor Junior

Owen Dewi Wyn dewiwyn_owen@hotmail.com 07979508578 M 4C Caernarfon Yes

Padayachee Kieren Jamie kierenpadayachee@gmail.com M 4C Llandudno Junction Yes

Parry Isaac John parryisaac24@gmail.com M CJR Holyhead Junior

Parry Mason masonparry09@gmail.com 07549649241 M 4C Prestatyn

Parry Sion Gwilym sionparry9@aol.om 07429204418 M 4C Porthmadog Yes



Parry Sion Gwilym sionparry9@yahoo.com 07429204418 M 4C Porthmadog Yes

Parry Sion Gwilym sion-123@hotmail.co.uk 07429204418 M 4C Porthmadog Yes

Parry William Gareth garethparry406@gmail.com 07890669934 M 3 Llanerchymedd

Peel William Andrew peelwilliam@hotmail.com 07528739914 M 3 Pentraeth Yes

Plumley Jade jade.plumley95@gmail.com 07928306427 F 4B Llandudno

Preater Benjamin benpreater05@icloud.com M AJR Rhyl

Prescott Adam Hmap131010@gmail.com M 4C Holywell Yes

Prescott Adam Hmap131010@gmail.com M 4B Holywell Yes

Prescott Adam hmap131010@gmail.com M 4C Holywell Yes

Prescott Adam hmap131010@gmail.com M 4B Holywell Yes

Price Jones Ianto Iantspj@icloud.com M 4D Denbigh Junior

Pritchard Iwan iwanpritchard82@gmail.com 07852743252 M 4E Colwyn Bay

Pugh Kieran kieranpugh13@gmail.com M AJR Caernarfon

Rees Joshua j.rees92@icloud.com M 4C Rhyl

Rees-Jones Osian Osianwyn01@hotmail.co.uk M 4C Caernarfon

Reid Robert robreid15@yahoo.co.uk M AJR Caernarfon

Rhys-Williams Brychan brychangwyn@icloud.com M 4D Colwyn Bay Junior

Richards John stics@hotmail.co.uk 07813206559 M 4A Pwllheli Yes

Roberts Cai Owen caiowen08@hotmail.com M 4D Gaerwen Junior

Roberts Edward eoroberts@live.co.uk M 4C St Asaph Yes

Roberts Katy Louise RobertsK141@Hwbcymru.net F 4D Holyhead Junior

Roberts Morgan morgan1998roberts@outlook.com 07885972974 M 4C St Asaph

Robertson Joseph mrsrobbo132@gmail.com M CJR Llandudno Junction Junior

Rowe Daniel dannyrowe2017@icloud.com M AJR Prestatyn

Rowlands Allan rolls1955@hotmail.co.uk 07812691538 M 3 Llangefni

Samuel Tony Toesam1@googlemail.com 07786967196 M 3 Rhyl Yes

Samuel Tony corrina67.cs@gmail.com 07786967196 M 3 Rhyl Yes

Scholes Paul  David brogoronwyfc@gmail.com 07594651615 M 4A Benllech Yes

Shafe Jason Shafej6@hwbcymru.net 07710814764 M 4C Rhyl Yes

Sharples Thomas William thomassharples24@gmail.com M 4D Colwyn Bay Junior

Stephens Alfie Scott Marc alfiestephns@gmail.com M 4C Conwy

Sweetman Harry Scott hss2409@icloud.com M CJR St Asaph Junior

Taylor Bryan tbryan408@gmail.com 07711692945 M 4A Holyhead Yes

Taylor Bryan tbryan408@gmail.com 07711692945 M 4A Holyhead Yes

Taylor Steven stetaylor22@yahoo.co.uk 07706531378 M 3 Prestatyn

Thomas Benjamin benthomas0123@outlook.com M AJR Rhyl

mailto:alfiestephns@gmail.com


Thomas David d.thomasreferee@googlemail.com M 4A Rhyl Yes

Thomas Jac Jacrthomas@gmail.com 07909696730 M 4D Colwyn Bay Junior

Thomas Jason jasonleethomas@googlemail.com M 4C Pwllheli

Tideswell Callum Caltide22@gmail.com M 4D Mochdre  Junior

Trigg Martin John mtrigg3@gmail.com 07919366921 M 3 Rhyl Yes

Tuck Ian ianjrtuck1982@hotmail.com 07511034903 M 2AR Menai Bridge

Vaughan Theo alanandemma1@tiscali.co.uk 07514238110 M 4D Llandyrnog Junior

Walley Finley finleywalley@icloud.com M 4C Rhyl Yes

Walley Finley finleywalley@icloud.com M 4C Rhyl Yes

Williams Adam williamsa706@hwbcymru.net M 4D Llandudno Junior

Williams Adrian Wyn eds.shirleywyn@me.com 07787413792 M 4A Caernarfon Yes

Williams Carl carlwilliams1982@hotmail.co.uk 07375118994 M AJR Caernarfon

Williams Dylan dylan781@icloud.com 07470794318 M 4A Caernarfon

Williams Gruffudd gruffudd@gmail.com 07813500575 M AJR Bontnewyddd

Williams Harri harri.w.williams1@gmail.com M 4D Colwyn Bay Junior

Williams Harry harrybeau2015@outlook.com M 4C Llandudno

Williams Matthew matthew.luke.williams@sky.com M 4C Caernarfon Yes

Williams Meirion meirion.williams2@gmail.com 07879830317 M 3 Llandudno Yes

Williams Neville David andrew1williams1@aol.com 07772497367 M 4A Pwllheli

Williams Richard rjcwilliams1965@gmail.com 07900221911 M 4A Llanfairpwll Yes

Williams Robin marceirian@aol.com M 3 Llandudno Yes

Williams Robin robinwilliamsref@yahoo.co.uk 07775727934 M 3 Menai Bridge Yes

Williams Terry terry.williams1965@btinternet.com 07890844219 M 3 Blaenau Ffestiniog Yes

Young David Robert david.young101@icloud.com 07946182772 M 4D Rhyl Junior

Current as at January 2024


